

**Chelan County Natural Resources Department | Eagle Creek Culvert Replacement Project Bid Tabulation**

BASE BID				Eastslope Earthworks		Gibson & Sons Road Building		Hurst Construction		Konerup Construction		KRCI LLC		Pipkin Construction		Selland Construction Inc		Strider Construction Co. Inc		
Item No.	Spec #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 65,428.00	\$ 65,428.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	1-04 SP	MINOR CHANGE	F.A.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1-05 SP	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	2-01 SP	CLEARING	ACRE	0.11	\$ 48,350.00	\$ 5,318.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,750.00
5	2-03	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
7	2-09 SP	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	450	\$ 45.50	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
8	2-09 SP	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
9	2-09 SP	BALLAST	C.Y.	15	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
10	2-09 SP	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS	C.Y.	30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	30	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
12	5-05	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	45	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 14,400.00
13	6-06 SP	PRE-FABRICATED TIMBER CURB RAILING	L.F.	46	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 249.50	\$ 11,477.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25,300.00
14	6-20 SP	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	1	\$ 167,120.00	\$ 167,120.00	\$ 175,746.00	\$ 175,746.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00
15	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	710	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,130.00
16	8-02 SP	HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.31	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 3,490.60	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00
17	8-02 SP	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	100	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
18	8-05 SP	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND STAGING	L.S.	1	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,883.00	\$ 16,883.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
19	8-30 SP	STREAMBED SAND	C.Y.	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	8-30 SP	STREAMBED MATERIAL	C.Y.	290	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 21,170.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00
21	8-30 SP	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE 2	EA	15	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	8-31 SP	TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT	L.S.	1	\$ 27,095.00	\$ 27,095.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
<b>Total</b>					\$	<b>444,594.10</b>	\$	<b>498,916.00</b>	\$	<b>370,705.00</b>	\$	<b>440,620.00</b>	\$	<b>383,096.00</b>	\$	<b>374,230.00</b>	\$	<b>564,192.00</b>	\$	<b>447,155.00</b>

ADDITIVE A1				Eastslope Earthworks		Gibson & Sons Road Building		Hurst Construction		Konerup Construction		KRCI LLC		Pipkin Construction		Selland Construction Inc		Strider Construction Co. Inc		
Item No.	Spec #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
23	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
24	1-04 SP	MINOR CHANGE	F.A.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	1-05 SP	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	2-01 SP	CLEARING	ACRE	0.15	\$ 35,460.00	\$ 5,319.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,554.00	\$ 2,483.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,750.00
27	2-03	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	150	\$ 45.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00
28	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	5	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1030.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
29	2-09 SP	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	450	\$ 45.50	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
30	2-09 SP	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
31	2-09 SP	BALLAST	C.Y.	15	\$ 246.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
32	2-09 SP	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS	C.Y.	30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
33	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
34	5-05	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	30	\$ 365.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00
35	6-06 SP	PRE-FABRICATED TIMBER CURB RAILING	L.F.	46	\$ 265.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25,300.00
36	6-20 SP	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 2	L.S.	1	\$ 146,220.00	\$ 146,220.00	\$ 172,513.00	\$ 172,513.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 149,930.00	\$ 149,930.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 182,500.00
37	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	320	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00
38	8-02 SP	HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.47	\$ 11,032.00	\$ 5,185.04	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 4,944.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,371.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,350.00
39	8-02 SP	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	200	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	8-30 SP	STREAMBED SAND	C.Y.	25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	8-30 SP	STREAMBED MATERIAL	C.Y.	395	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 44,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 25,477.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 43,450.00
42	8-30 SP	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE 2	EA	24	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00
43	8-31 SP	TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT	L.S.	1	\$ 18,422.00	\$ 18,422.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
<b>Total</b>					\$	<b>3</b>														